Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O	
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 19			
1.	A. Name of conveying party:  ATS MONEY SYSTEMS I  B. Additional name(s) of conveying	1	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC. 2441 WARRENVILLE ROAD LISLE, ILLINOIS 60532
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: February 18.	Merger Change of Name	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
4.	A. Patent Application No B. Patent No. 6,476,720  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  C. Title of Application:		
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed  Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P. P.O. Box 320850  Alexandria, VA 223  Phone Number: 703-836-  Fax Number: 703-836-	.cc .cc .20-4850 6400	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> <li>8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ul>
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell original document.  James A. Oliff Registration		on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: March 24, 2010

CT CÖRPORATION SYSTEM

775 688 3067 P.03/12

TA 325-

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

ATS MONEY SYSTEMS, INC.

FILED # <u>C 667587</u>

a Nevada corporation

INTO

FEB 26 ZUUZ

IN THE OFFICE OF DEAN HELLER, SECRETARY OF STATE

DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC.

### a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 92A.200 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation, as the surviving entity, does hereby deliver to the Nevada Secretary of State the following Articles of Merger:

#### Article I

The constituent entities to the merger are (i) ATS Money Systems, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Merging Entity"), as the merging entity, and (ii) De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Surviving Entity"), as the surviving entity.

#### Article II

An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been adopted by the Surviving Entity and by the Merging Entity.

#### Article III

The Merger was unanimously approved by the sole shareholder of the Merging Entity by unanimous consent on February 18, 2002.

Approval of the shareholders of the Surviving Entity was not required.

#### Article IV

The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity shall not be amended as a result of the Merger.

281993\_1\001650

CT CORP

65:40 S005-95-839

CT CÖRPORATION SYSTEM

775 688 3067 P.04/12

#### Article V

The entire Agreement and Plan of Merger is attached.

#### Article VI

All entities party to this merger have complied with laws of their respective jurisdiction of organization concerning this merger.

#### Article VII

The Surviving Entity designates the following address as the address to which the Nevada Secretary of State is to mail any process served on him or her against the entity:

De La Rue Cash Systems Inc. 2441 Warrenville Road Lisle, Illinois 60532

#### Article VIII

This Merger shall become effective on March 31, 2002.

#### Article IX

These Articles of Merger may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an executed original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

281993\_1\001650

2

212 312 7985 P. 04

98DD 17

-FR-SP-SANS 64:30

CT CÖRPORATION SYSTEM

775 688 3067 P.05/12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been duly executed on this day of February, 2002.

> "SURVIVING ENTITY" DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC., a Delaware Corporation

By:

Adolph A. Romei, Assistant Secretary

State of\_ 95. County of

On February 18, 2002, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Gary D. Mroz who acknowledged that he executed the above instruments

(Signature of Notary Public)

NOTARY STAMP OR SEALINGER JUDITH M KOLLIAS

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 14.2005

State of New Jersey ) 55. County of Bergen

On February 15, 2002, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Adolph A. Romei who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument.

(Signature/of Notary Public

[NOTARY STAMP OR SEAL]

281993\_1\001650

3

20.9 STS 212 L882

C.L. COKE

FEB-26-2002 04:30

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024128 FRAME: 0622

CT CÖRPORATION SYSTEM

775 688 3067 P.06/12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been duly executed on this day of February, 2002.

"MERGING ENTITY"
ATS MONEY SYSTEMS, INC.,
a Nevada corporation

By:

Gerard Murphy, President

By:

Joseph Burke, Secretary

State of New Jersey )
) SS.
County of Bergen )

On February 22, 2002, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Gerard Murphy who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument.

(Signature of Notary Public)

[NOTARY STAMP OR SEAL]

SARBARA J. NICLAUS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 7, 2009

State of New Jersey )

) ss.

County of Bergen

On February 22, 2002, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Joseph Burke who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument.

(Signature of Notary Public).

[NOTARY STAMP OR SEAL]

281993\_1\001650

BARBARA J. NICLAUS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 7, 2009

CI COKE

FEB-SE-SONS NO: 21

775 688 3067 P.07/12

FEB-26-2002 14:10

CT CÖRPORATION SYSTEM

## AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER ATS MONEY SYSTEMS, INC. INTO DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC.

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER dated this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2002 pursuant to Section 92A.100 of the Nevada Revised Statutes and Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware between De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation and ATS Money Systems, Inc., a Nevada corporation.

#### WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, ATS Money Systems, Inc., a Nevada corporation with an office principally located at 25 Rockwood Place, Englewood, New Jersey (sometimes referred to as "ATS"), is a wholly-owned subsidiary of De La Rue Inc. a Virginia corporation; and

WHEREAS, De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office principally located at 2441 Warrenville Road, Lisle, Illinois (sometimes referred to as the "Surviving Corporation"), is also a wholly-owned subsidiary of De La Rue Inc., a Virginia corporation; and

WHEREAS, the directors of De La Rue Inc. have determined that ATS Money Systems, Inc. should be merged into De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., leaving De La Rue Cash Systems Inc. as the surviving corporation,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements and covenants herein contained, it is agreed that ATS Money Systems, Inc. shall be merged into De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation, which shall be the Surviving Corporation and the terms and conditions of such merger and the mode of carrying the merger into effect are and shall be as follows:

FIRST: De La Ruc Cash Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation, shall merge into itself ATS Money Systems, Inc., a Nevada corporation, and said ATS Money Systems, Inc. shall, at the Effective Date (as herein defined) merge into the Surviving Corporation.

SECOND: The Articles of Incorporation of De La Rue Cash Systems Inc. in effect immediately prior to the Effective Date shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as amended and restated herein, unless and until amended as provided by law and such Articles of Incorporation.

**THIRD:** The manner of converting the outstanding shares of the capital stock of the constituent corporations shall be as follows:

Each share of the issued and outstanding common stock of ATS shall be surrendered to the

281992\_1\001650

FEB-26-2002 04:31 CT CDRP

515 312 V885 P. 07

CT CÖRPORATION SYSTEM

775 688 3067 P.08/12

Surviving Corporation and canceled of record without consideration. Each share of the issued and outstanding common stock of the Surviving Corporation which shall be issued and outstanding on the Effective Date of the merger shall remain issued and outstanding and shall constitute the sole issued and outstanding stock of the Surviving Corporation.

FOURTH: The office of the Surviving Corporation shall be principally located at 2441 Warrenville Road, Lisle, Illinois 60532. The registered agent for the Surviving Corporation shall be CT Corporation System at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

FIFTH: The total number of shares of stock which the Surviving Corporation shall be authorized to issue is one thousand (1,000) Common Shares of the par value of \$0.01. All such shares are designated common stock and are of one and the same class, shall have full voting powers and equal rights of participation in dividends and assets of the Surviving Corporation and shall be non-assessable.

SIXTH: The Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation, as they shall exist on the effective date of this merger, shall be and remain the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation until the same shall be altered, amended, or repealed by the shareholders as therein provided.

SEVENTH: The directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation as of the effective date shall continue in office until the next annual meeting of shareholders and until their successors shall have been elected and qualified.

EIGHTH: This merger shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. (Eastern Standard Time) on March 31, 2002 (herein referred to as the "Effective Date").

NINTH: Upon the merger becoming effective, all of the property, rights, privileges, franchises, patents, trademarks, licenses, registrations, and other assets of every kind and description of the merged corporations shall be transferred to, vested in, and devolve upon the Surviving Corporation without further act or deed and all property, rights, and other interests of the Surviving Corporation and the merged corporations shall be as effectively the property of the Surviving Corporation as they were the Surviving Corporation and the merged corporations respectively. ATS hereby agrees from time to time, as and when requested by the Surviving Corporation or by its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all such deeds and instruments and to take or cause to be taken such further or other action as the Surviving Corporation may deem necessary or desirable in order to vest in and confirm to the Surviving Corporation title to and possession of any property of ATS acquired or to be acquired by reason of or as a result of the merger herein provided for and otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes hereof and the proper officers and directors of ATS and the proper officers and directors of the Surviving Corporation are fully authorized in the name of ATS or otherwise to take any and all such action. For all purposes, on the Effective Date the separate existence of ATS, except insofar as may be continued by statute, shall cease. The corporate identity, existence, purposes, powers, objects, franchises, rights, and immunities of the Surviving Corporation shall continue unaffected and

281992\_1\001660

2

212 212 7985 P.08

LEB-SE-SOUS 04:27 C1 COKP

775 688 3067 P.09/12

FEB-26-2002 14:11

CT CÖRPORATION SYSTEM

unimpaired by the merger hereby provided for; and the corporate identities, existences, purposes, powers, objects, franchises, rights, and immunities of ATS shall be continued in and merged into the Surviving Corporation and the Surviving Corporation shall be fully vested therewith.

TENTH: The Surviving Corporation may be served with process in the State of Nevada in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of ATS, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 92A,380 of the Nevada Revised Statutes; and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Nevada as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which the Secretary of State of Nevada shall mail a copy of such process is 2441 Warrenville Road, Lisle, Illinois 60532, until the Surviving Corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the Secretary of State of Nevada, a different address for such purpose. Service of such process may be made by personally delivering to and leaving with the Secretary of State of Nevada duplicate copies of such process, one of which copies the Secretary of State of Nevada shall forthwith send by Registered Mail to the Surviving Corporation at the above address.

ELEVENTH: The Surviving Corporation shall pay all expenses of carrying this Agreement and Plan of Merger into effect and of accomplishing the merger.

TWELFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this Agreement and Plan of Merger may be terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of any constituent corporation at anytime prior to the Effective Date. The Agreement and Plan of Merger may be amended by the Board of Directors of the constituent corporations at anytime prior to the Effective Date.

THIRTEENTH: The Surviving Corporation shall be responsible for payment of fees and franchise taxes.

FOURTEENTH: The contemplated merger is permitted by the laws of the State of Delaware, and the Surviving Corporation has complied with the laws of Delaware in connection with this merger.

281992\_1\001650

3

212 312 4982 F.89

ガウ (つ タマ・もの アののアニロアニばつ

CT CÖRPORATION SYSTEM

775 688 3067 P.10/12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Agreement and Plan of Merger, pursuant to the approval and authority duly given by resolution adopted by their respective Boards of Directors have caused these presents to be executed by the President of each party hereto as the respective act and deed and agreement of each of said corporations on this 22<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2002.

DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC.,

a Delaware Corporation

By:

Gary D. Mroz, President

ATS MONEY SYSTEMS, INC., a Nevada Comporation

By:

Gerard Murphy, President

281992\_1\001650

A

SIS SIR LOGS b. ID

CL COKB

25:48 2882-48-44

PATENT

REEL: 024128 FRAME: 0627

CT CÖRPORATION SYSTEM

775 688 3067 P.11/12

I, Adolph Romei, Assistant Secretary of ATS Money Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, hereby certify, as such Assistant Secretary, that the Agreement and Plan of Merger to which this Certificate is attached, after having been first duly signed on behalf of said corporation and having been signed on behalf of De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation, was duly adopted pursuant to Section 92A.120 of the Nevada Revised Statutes by the unanimous written consent of the sole stockholder of the corporation holding all of the shares issued and outstanding which Agreement and Plan of Merger was thereby adopted as the act of the stockholder of ATS Money Systems, Inc., and the duly adopted agreement and act of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand this 22nd day of February, 2002.

Adolph Romei, Assistant Secretary

281992\_1\001650

5

STS 3T2 1282 6'TT

LEB-56-2002 04:32

PATENT

ST CORP

REEL: 024128 FRAME: 0628

CT CÖRPORATION SYSTEM

775 688 3067 P.12/12

I, Adolph Romei, Assistant Secretary of De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certify, as such Assistant Secretary, that the Agreement and Plan of Merger to which this Certificate is attached, after having been first duly signed on behalf of the said corporation and having been signed on behalf of ATS Money Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, was duly adopted pursuant to subsection (f) of section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, without any vote of the stockholders of the surviving corporation; and that the Agreement and Plan of Merger does not amend in any respect the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, and each shares of stock of De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., outstanding immediately prior to the effective date of the merger, is to be an identical outstanding or treasury share of the surviving corporation after the effective date of merger, and no shares of common stock of the surviving corporation and no shares, securities or obligations convertible into such stock are to be issued or delivered under the Agreement and Plan of merger; and that the outstanding shares of the corporation were such as to render subsection (f) of section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware applicable; and that the Agreement of

Merger was thereby adopted by action of the Board of Directors of said De La Rue Cash Systems

WITNESS my hand this 22 day of February, 2002.

Inc., and is the duly adopted agreement and act of the said corporation.

Adolph Romei, Assistant Secretary

261992\_1\001650

6

TOTAL P.12

CT CÖRPORATION SYSTEM

775 688 3067 P.02/12

## WAIVER OF NOTICE AND MAILING

The undersigned, De La Rue Inc., a Virginia corporation, is the sole shareholder of ATS Money Systems, Inc., a Nevada corporation. Pursuant to Section 92A.120 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, De La Rue, Inc. hereby waives the notice provisions contained therein and receipt of a copy or summary of the Agreement and Plan of Merger in connection with the Agreement and Plan of Merger of ATS Money Systems, Inc. into De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation dated February 18, 2002.

DE LA RUE INC.

Michael Little, President

275327\_1\001650

STS 312 4882 6'05

CI COKE

05:50 Z00Z-9Z-93-

# Delaware

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ATS MONEY SYSTEMS, INC.", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2079351 8100M

020131658

Darriet Smith Windson

Harrlet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1635615

DATE: 02-27-02

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER ATS MONEY SYSTEMS, INC., a Nevada Corporation, INTO. DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC., STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 02/25/2002

a Delaware Corporation

\*\*\*\*\*

The undersigned corporation, DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME ATS Money Systems, Inc. De La Rue Cash Systems Inc. STATE OF INCORPORATION

Nevada Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 2441 Warrenville Road, Lisle, Illinois 60532.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

281813\_1\001650

CI CO86

LEB-S9-S00S 02:43

29.4 S#S 3#2 5882

Par value per share or statement that shares are without par value

Corporation

<u>Class</u>

Number of Shares

\_\_\_\_\_\_

ATS Money Systems, Inc.

Common

25,000,000

.001

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on March 31, 2002.

Dated: \_2/18/02

DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC.

By:

Gary D. Mroz, Director/President

261613\_1\001650

2

9900 TO

LEB-S6-2002 03:43

212 315 7985 P.**03** 

022186

Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

NAME: DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC.

INC ON FEB 21, 1986 FOR PERPETUAL FILE TYP/NR C 001245-1986 ST DELAWARE

STATUS: CURRENT LIST AS OF : 02-14-02 NUMBER OF PAGES FILED: 2

TYPE: REGULAR

PURPOSE: ALL LEGAL ACTIVITIES

\$10 CAPITAL:

\$.010 NR NO PAR SHRS: 1,000 PAR VAL: PAR SHRS:

5482 RA NBR:

LIST OF OFFICERS FOR 02 - 03 FILED ON 02-14-02 ANNUAL LO FRA ACCEPTED 022186 CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY OF NEVADA

NV 89511 RENO 6100 NEIL ROAD #500

PRES GARY D MROZ

IL 60532 2441 WARRENVILLE RD LISLE

SECT JONATHAN H TURNER

022186 WI 53094 WATERTOWN 705 S 12TH STREET

MORE OFFICERS ON LIST

CMD?

PA1=MENU PF3=PAGE-> PF5=END INQ

Date: 02/27/02 Time: 08:50:50

10 1 11

Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

NAME: DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC.

FILE TYP/NR C 001245-1986

10-29-99 RA REMOVAL

CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY OF NEVAD

KFA NV 89501 KFA

PF4=PAGE<~

ONE EAST FIRST STREET 12-02-98 CHANGED NAME FROM

LEFEBURE CORPORATION

12-02-98 COMMENTS

12-02-98 COMMENTS

RENO

CERTIFICATE OF FACT OF CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT FILED CHANGING NAME. (2) PGS.

MMR

07-21-92 CHANGED NAME FROM

INTER INNOVATION LEFEBURE CORPORATION

 ${\tt TLS}$ 

MMR

10-12-88 CHANGED NAME FROM LEFEBURE SALES CORPORATION

CMD? PA1=MENU

PF5=END INQ

Date: 02/27/02 Time: 08:50:52

Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

NAME: ATS MONEY SYSTEMS, INC.

FILE TYP/NR C 006675-1987 ST NEVADA ILE TYP/NR C 006675-1987 ST NEVADA INC ON AUG 28, 1987 FOR PERPETUAL STATUS: MERGE/DISSOLVED : 02-26-02 NUMBER OF PAGES FILED: 13 P T INC ON AUG 28, 1987 FOR PERPETUAL

TYPE: REGULAR

PURPOSE: ALL LEGAL ACTIVITIES

CAPITAL: \$25,000

\$.001 NR NO PAR SHRS: PAR SHRS: 25,000,000 PAR VAL:

23757 RA NBR:

LIST OF OFFICERS FOR 01 - 02 FILED ON 11-07-01 SECRETARY OF STATE STE 3 · RA ACCEPTED 022602 101 N CARSON ST CARSON CITY NV 89701 + 4786 PRES GERARD F. MURPHY % ATS MONEY SYSTEM

25 ROCKWOOD PLACE ENGLEWOOD

SECT JOSEPH BURKE % ATS MONEY SYSTEM 082394

NJ 07631 25 ROCKWOOD PLACE ENGLEWOOD

% ATS MONEY SYSTEM 082394 TRES JOSEPH BURKE

NJ 07631 25 ROCKWOOD PLACE ENGLEWOOD

MORE OFFICERS ON LIST

CMD?

PA1=MENU PF3=PAGE->

PF5=END INQ

Date: 02/27/02 Time: 08:50:35

**PATENT REEL: 024128 FRAME: 0636** 

NJ 07631

4

Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

NAME: ATS MONEY SYSTEMS, INC.

FILE TYP/NR C 006675-1987 02-26-02 MERGE-DISSOLUTION

ARTICLES OF MERGER FILED MERGING THIS CORPORATION INTO DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC, (DE), C1245-1986. NEVADA SECRETARY OF STATE DESIGNATED AS RESIDENT AGENT. ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS: DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC., 2445 WARRENVILLE ROAD, LISLE, IL 60532. (11) PGS

02-26-02 RA RESOLUTION

CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY OF NEVADA

6100 NEIL ROAD #500

NV 89511 RENO

ARTICLES OF MERGER FILED MERGING INNOVATIVE ELECTRONICS, INC., A (FL) CORP., NOT QUALIFIED IN NEVADA INTO THIS CORPORATION. EFF. DATE 12/31/01 (9) PGS. 05-24-01 MERGER

ARTICLES OF MERGER FILED MERGING ATSMACO, INC., (NJ), NOT QUALIFIED IN MEVADA,

10-29-99 RA REMOVAL

INTO THIS CORPORATION. (6) PGS

CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY OF NEVAD

KFA NV 89501 ONE EAST FIRST STREET RENO KFA

CMD?

PA1=MENU PF3=PAGE->

PF5=END INQ

Date: 02/27/02 Time: 08:50:36

**PATENT REEL: 024128 FRAME: 0637** 

RECORDED: 03/24/2010